
P O B O X 1 4 6 B 

M O N A H A N S T E X A S 7 9 7 5 6 

P H 9 4 3 - 3 ^ 3 4 O R 5 B 3 - I 0 4 0 

Martin Water Laboratories, Inc. 
W A T E R C O N S U L T A N T S S I N C E 1 9 5 3 

B A C T E R I A L A N D C H E M I C A L A N A L Y S E S 

7 0 B W I N D I A N A 

M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 0 1 

P H O N E 6 8 3 - 4 5 2 1 

To: Mr. Bob Hucell 
425 Hamilton Building 
Wichita Fal ias , Taxaa 76301 

Company: Sage Oi l Conpany 

Project: Windmill-Hew Mexico / 77?/ 

Laboratory Ho. 1082171 
Samples received 10-18-82 
Results reported 10-20-82 

'Jb 

8ubject: To sake the determinations listed below on windmill vater. 
by Bob Munsell. 

DETEBMIHATION 

Aluminum, as Al 

Arsenic, aa As 

Barium, as Ba 

Boron, as S 

Cadmium, as Cd 

Chloride, as Cl 

Chromiuc, as Cr 

Cobalt, as Co 

Copper, as Cu 

Cyanide, as CN 

Fluoride, 08 7 

Iron, as Fe 

Load, as Fb 

Manganese, aa Ha 

Mercury, ms Hg 

Molybdenum,, as Mo 

Hlekel, aa Hi 

Hit rata Hitrogens as H 

pa 

Sulfate, as 80^ 

Total Dissolved Sol ids , evaporated 

Zine, as Zn 

I-S?/L 

0.037 

0.000 

0 

0.00 

0.00 

71 

0.00 

0.0 

0.00 

0.0 

2.5 

0.39 

0.00 

0.00 

0.0000 

-Cioo 
0.00 

3.4 

8.1 

123 

<&150 

0.10 

Remarks: The undersigned c e r t i f i e s the above to be true and correct to the best of his 
knowledge and belief. 

*Inauffie!ent sample submitted for 
accurate determination. 

ccs Mr. Johnny Kalloy, Foy Boyd 
Associates, Midland 

W. Reagan White, B.S. 

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

EXHIBIT NO. 8 

CASE NO. 113B 

Submitted by S 

Hearing Pate 'I /8<r-


