P O BOX 1468 MONAHANS. TEXAS 79756 PH. 943-3234 OR 563-1040

Martin Water Laboratories, Inc. WATER CONSULTANTS SINCE 1953 BACTERIAL AND CHEMICAL ANALYSES

709 W INDIANA MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701 PHONE 683-4521

To: Mr. Bob Musell 425 Hemilton Building Wichita Fallas, Texas 76301

Laboratory No. Samples received 10-18-82 Results reported 10-20-82 inj well

Imile NEOG

1082171

Company: Sage 011 Company

Project: Windmill-New Mexico

Subject: To make the determinations listed below on windmill water. Sample submitted by Bob Munsell.

DETERMINATION	MG/L
Aluminum, as Al	ິ0.037
Arsenic, as As	0.000
Barium, as Ba	0
Boron, as B	0.00
Cadmium, as Cd	0.00
Chloride, as Cl	71
Chromium, as Cr	0.00
Cobalt, as Co	0.0
Copper, as Cu	0.00
Cyanida, as Qi	0.0
Fluorida, as F	2.5
Iron, se Fe	0.39
Load, as Pb	0.00
Manganese, as Mn	0.00
Mercury, as Hg	0.0000
Holybdemm, as Mo	< 100
Nickol, as Ni	0.00
Nitrate Nitrogen, as N	3.4
рЦ	8.1
Sulfate, as 804	123
Total Dissolved Solids, evaporated	<b>#150</b>
Zine, as Zn	0.10

Remarks: The undersigned certifies the above to be true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

\*Insufficient sample submitted for accurate determination.

W. Reagan White, B.S.

cc: Mr. Johnny Mulloy, Foy Boyd Associates, Midland

BEFORE EXAMINER STAMETS
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
SAGO EXHIBIT NO.
CASE NO. 7738
Submitted by SRGE
Hearing Date 11/23/82